## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

| <b>Resolution No.:</b> Adopt Resolution commemorating the 75 <sup>th</sup> ) Anniversary of Mann Packnig Company, Inc)  |
|---|
| <b>WHEREAS, MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC</b> was founded in 1939 by H. W. "Cy" Mann and is located in Salinas, California in the heart of the "Salad Bowl of the World;" and   |
| WHEREAS, in 1976 Bill Ramsey and Don Nucci became full partners with Mr. Mann; and  |
| WHEREAS, MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC is an industry leader, third generation owned and operated and is a trusted brand among retailers, foodservice distributors and operators and consumers alike; and   |
| <b>WHEREAS</b> , <b>MANN PACKING COMPANY</b> , <b>INC</b> was the largest broccoli shipper in the world during the 1970's with 14,000 acres of broccoli being grown, processed, and shipped; and  |
| WHEREAS, in the 1980's MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC financed the first nutritional study on broccoli and its phenomenal nutritional value; and   |
| WHEREAS, the MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC facility was built in 1982 and fresh-cut processing began production in 1983; and  |
| WHEREAS, MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC has partnered with Costa Farms for over 25 years growing 35 different commodities; and   |
| WHEREAS, in 2012 MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC became certified by the Women's Business Enterprise National Council, the most widely recognized and respected certification in the United States for women's business enterprises.  |
| <b>NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,</b> that the County of Monterey, Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all its citizens thereof, recognize <i>MANN PACKING COMPANY, INC.</i> for the tremendous impact they have made in the community and hereby congratulate them upon the occasion of their 75 <sup>th</sup> anniversary. |
| PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 8 <sup>th</sup> day of July 2014, upon motion of Supervisor by the following vote, to-wit:   |
| AYES:<br>NOES:<br>ABSENT:   |
| I, Gail T. Borkowski, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on   |
| Dated:<br>Gail T. Borkowski Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of Monterey, State of California.   |
| By  |

Deputy